

MaineDOT REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS RFP SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY

RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:	T202506002 Safety & Mobility Improvements –
	Cumberland 029174.00
PROGRAM/OFFICE ISSUING RFP:	Highway Program
CONTRACT SPECIALIST:	Nicole Soiett
SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:	6/27/2025
QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:	6/30/2025
PROPOSAL DUE DATE:	7/21/2025

Provided below are submitted written questions received and MaineDOT's answer.

	Question
1	Are there page limits for the technical proposal overall, or individual sections (such as understanding/approach, resumes, project descriptions)?
•	Answer
	No

2	Question
	Answer

2	Question
3	Answer

	Question
4	
4	Answer

	Question
5	
	Answer

6
Carteria Constant C

	Question
7	
1	Answer

8	Question
	Answer

9	Question
	Answer

10	Question
10	Answer

44	Question
	Answer

	Question
12	
	Answer